ART SOUCY MECHANICAL LTD.

Box 7581

Peace River AB T8S 172

780-624-4662

GST Registration No.: 898855283RT0001

INVOICE

BILLTO INVOICE # 13658
A.B. Hollingworth & Son DATE 03/01/2025

Construction Ltd.

Box 67 TERMS Due on receipt

Valleyview AB TOH 3NO

W.0. NUMBER
21158

DESCRIPTION Qry RATE
D6T

SN:MH700735
10,121hrs C - (D \T

- Customer brought machine to shop

- Bring machine in wash bay, remove stump pans, guards and wash
machine

- Supply and install new seals on base and surface of fitting on right
hydraulic blade cylinder

- Supply and install new o-ring on left surface of hydraulic blade
cylinder

- Remove valve cover, top end fuel lines, quills, injectors, etc from
engine

- Remove axles, final drives, split tracks and remove both final drive
spindles

- Disassemble and wash left and right hand final drives

- Press out bearings and gears from both final drives

- Remove all bearings and seals from both spindles

- Clean injector holes; supply and install six new injectors and quilis,
reseal

- Supply and install new engine wiring harness

- Reassemble engine and fuel system

- Set top end, time engine

- Complete oil change, supply new oil, oil filter and fuel filters

- Rebuild, re-bearing and reseal left and right hand final drive spindles
and planetaries

- Install final drives on machine, supply and install oil

- Install injector trim files, run machine, all good

- Install tracks, supply and install new track master bolts

- Install front blade cylinder guards and stump pans

Mechanical Services, Shop 58 175.00
Injectors 7,607.66

Bearing Kit and Bearings 6,300.55

AMOUNT

7,607.66

|
10,150.00 ‘
6,300.55
|
|
|



Harness

Seals and O-rings

Oil

Quills

Studs

Hose

Filters

Bolts, Nuts, Washers
Plug Kit and Connectors
Clamps

L

SUBTOTAL
GST @ 5%
TOTAL
BALANCE DUE

1,084.01
1,045.69
644.94
573.34
239.52
133.78
118.73
83.27
19.55
11.04

1,084.01
1,045.69
644.94
573.34
239.52
133.78
118.73
83.27
19.55
11.04

28,012.08
1,400.61
29,412.69

$29,412.69




Page: 1
’ PTI Sales Order
L
PORTLAND TRACTOR INC.
Portland Tractor (Canada) Inc. Order Number: 0015252
WE CHANGED ADDRESS, Order Date: 1/23/2025
REMITTO
102-19433 96Ave Salespersore DN
EEFNTEICEC Customer Number: 30-0001032
Sold To: Ship To:
A.B HOLLINGWORTH AND SON CONST A.B HOLLINGWORTH AND SON CONST
BOX 67 BOX 67
4801- 36 AVE 4801- 36 AVE
Valleyview, AB TOH3NO Valleyview, AB TOH3NO
Confirm To:
Customer P.O. Ship VIA F.0.B. Terms Make Model Serial Nbr Meter
CUSTOMER P/U NET60 CAT D6T MH7 0.00
Item Code Whse Description Bin Loc Ordered Shipped B/O Each Amount
= 2814015N 003 PIN 04D04 2 0 0 11217 224 34
" 8G4189N 003 BEARING 04C06 2 0 0 130.96 261.92
-~ 1380566N 003 SEALAS 4 0 4 22242 889.68
— 1J6472N 003  RING-LOCK 04D06 4 0 4 21.00 84.00
- 2298352N 003  BEARING SLEEVE 02E04 2 0 0 67.88 135.76
-~ 2299323N 003  SEAL-PIN 03A03 2 0 0 26.14 52.28
— 2284678N 003 SPACER 2 0 2 31.85 63.70
— 3621268N 003  pin 1 ] 1 367.47 367.47
= 2582303N 003 BEARING SLEEVE 02C06 2 ] 0 43.79 87.58
~2273149N 003 PIN 2 0 2 92.30 184 60
=2582307N 003 BEARING-SLEEVE 04B06 2 ] 1 28.92 57.84
~1708592N 003  PIN 2 ] 2 139.50 279.00
~ 3G6372N 003 BEARING 02F02 2 0 0 170.49 340.98
—BEG522N 003 BEARING 2 0 2 70.65 141.30
~ 3G9402N 003 BEARING 4 0 4 4854 194.16
~5P2671N 003  SEAL-LIP TYPE 03A05 2 o 1 26.48 52.96
—1S3311N 003  SNAP RING 03D03 2 0 0 21.20 42 40
~7J1309N 003 BEARING 04C04 2 0 0 195.09 390.18
~2871952N 003 BEARING-SLEEVE 02E03 2 0 1 32.88 65.76
—1600305N 003 BEARING 04C06 1 0 0 260.41 260.41
8T7567N 003 RING 02804 2 0 0 16.73 3346
~9M1328N 003 BEARING-SPHERICAL 02E03 2 0 0 120.70 241.40
~ 1KB985N 003  SNAP RING-RETAINING INTERNAL 03D03 4 0 0 16.58 66.32
~4J6374N " 003 BEARING 04B06 4 0 4 18.98 75.92
~5147641N 003  spacer 4 ] 4 47.00 188.00
~4230715N 003  pin 2 0 2 123.33 246.66
= 2826604N 003 PIN 2 0 2 95.19 180.38
=4181226N 003 PIN 1 ] 1 124,12 124.12
~ 1044817N 003  LINKAGE PIN 04C03 1 ] 0 219.29 21929
15-53 " N Net Order: 5,561.87
Less Discount: 0.00
Freight 0.00
Sales Tax: 278.09
Invoice Total: 5,839.96




ART SOUCY MECHANICAL LTD.

Box 7581

Peace River AB T8S 172

780-624-4662

GST Registration No.: 898855283RT0001

INVOICE

BILLTO

A.B. Hollingworth & Son
Construction Ltd.

Box 67

Valleyview AB TOH 3NO

INVOICE # 10590

DATE 02/09/2022

TERMS Net 30

W.0. NUMBER
1396S

DESCRIPTION
DeT

- Customer brought hard bar to our shop for us to
rebuild ends and install customer supplied
bushings and seals as necessary

- Remove broken bearings out of the ends; one
end was completely ratched and had to be built
up and machined out

- Other end was loose so had to build that up
also; but wasn't as bad

- Had to build up both ends but center was good
- Install customer supplied parts

Mechanical Services, Shop
Grease Fittings

QTy RATE
21 160.00
7.30

SUBTOTAL
GST @ 5%
TOTAL
BALANCE DUE

AMOUNT

3,360.00
7.30

3,367.30
168.37
3,535.67

$3,535.67






441-4771 BAR GP-EQUALIZER

SIN MH71-UP; JNM1-UP

PART OF 441-4772 BAR GP-EQUALIZER
AN ATTACHMENT

Callout Part
# i Number.

g

ey |1 139-0567 g:fj 1
AN-4T7 Equalizer 1 7 R 2298352  Bushing 2 !
: i K Y 229-9323  SealPin 2 ,
Adapter 1 A 2814015  Pin 2
1 1 3B-8489 (1/8-27 2 ——s
P _ 1 8 5F-1678 Ring 2
8G-4189 g:;f' . 2 : Ring-
1 o Aligning .. ki Retaining *
1 3 133-5631  Plug 2 %fglfcfew
1 b 139-0566  Seal AS 4 L 10 2F-5326 (16x0.375- 8
(EACH INCLUDES) I







441-4772 BAR GP-EQUALIZER

S/N MH71-UP; JNM1-UP

2286-MM (90-IN) GAUGE

PART OF 381-2593, 449-9135, 449-0136, 449-9137,
449-9138, 449-9139, 449-9140, 449-9141, 541-4865
UNDERCARRIAGE AR

AN ATTACHMENT

I |
: ‘ liout Part
[ mage | SO : 4 Part:Name Quantity Part Name
# # | Number | |
B . GoupRan T Washer
1 6 6V-8237 (26X44X4- 8
4414772 OO G“F’ i MM Thi)
Equalizer Washer
1 7 7V-3715 (28X85X8- 1
& Spacer ::M ek
1 1 -9678 (27.5X55X12- 1 3 ut
MM Thk) 1 8 7’; 9951 (M24X3- 4
THD)
A} 228-4678 Sﬁ(fgrax? 2 Bolt
1 : - B
) MM Thk) 1 9 7):' 2575 (M24X3X60- 1
; y 4414771  Bar GP- ; “;:::
liz: ]
Y Bquaitzer 1 10 810058 (M24X3X220- 4
1 4 318-6247  Guard 4 m MM)
1 < 362-1268  PinAS 1

M - Metric Part
Y - Separate lllustration






380-6130 GUARD GP-RADIATOR -WASTE HANDLING
SN MH7531-UP; JNM411-UP; HYT333-UP

PART OF 474-5751 WASTE HANDLING AR

AN ATTACHMENT

umper | ERNETE | WA Sl
"~ GroupPatt I 8 0610 Washer-Hard )
Guard GP- = (20X75X6-MM
380-6130 Radiator 2:;‘:
Pant-List harmss 19 7ﬁ'2488 m%?xz.sxwo- 2
1 1 539-5484 Cover 2
< 20 7X-2553 Rﬁ:ﬁxzxao 2
1 2 5G-9974 Gasket 2 ™ MM) -
Ty 170-8582  Pin 2 - Washer
1 V4 2273148 Pin 2 21 TX-7728 (T1 h1|3-§25x3-mm 2 1
Ejg:’r;cﬁon Washer-Hard
1 6 307-7367  (Radistor 22 sz (s 16
Cleaning, Read Bl
Ommy) 8T-4136 o
1 7 3292650 Bar 2 = " proxisxes. 8. |
1 8 365-2436  Plate 2 Bolt 1
- 8T-4139 0
1 9 515-1441 Plate = - 1 24 o gm;m 75%30. B
1 10 380-6135  Guard AS 1 ot
1 VYT 258-2303  Bushing 2 25 BT4185  mmoxisxso- 8
1 v 10R. 258-2307  Busting 2 = ::“'::
7 0
1 541-4938  GuardAS .+~ 1 2 81;-4195 (M10X1.5%30- 2
1 <G, 3G-6372  Bushing 2 " MM)
1 V400 8E-9522  Bushing 2 27 5\;-2499 (SOE;IIM)
1 1 421-8959  Plate AS 1 "
£V-2499 Seal
Washer-Hard 27A [+ (0.1-M Each)
1 12 198-4780 (17.5X32X8- 2 — :
MM Thi) Film- |
sa2.0014 Bolt-Flange 28 307-5264 kﬁg}f"a"m 2
= Head
1 13 o (M10X1.5X25- 2 Handler}
M) Plate-Serial
1 14 2423633 Boss 2 33 5157007 %Tl::;) 1
1 15 2G-9245 Plate 2 ™
Washer-Hard 34 81;'4?79 (M16X2X35. 2
1 16 458-0224 {16,5X50X5- 2 MM)
MM Thk) Washer
5P-1076 Washer-Hard 35 9Xx-8257 (17.5X30X35- 2 l
1 17 c {13.5X30X4- 8 MM Thk)
MM Thk)
C « Change From Previous Type
D = Order By The Meter

M - Metric Part




RADIATOR GUARE




434-3099 MOUNTING GP-CYLINDER

SN MH71-UP; JNM1-UP; HYT1-UP

PART OF 474-5749 DISTRIBUTION AR, 474-5753
FORESTRY AR, 474-5751 WASTE HANDLING AR
AN ATTACHMENT

Part
# Number

Image Caltout Part Callout

Part Name uanlit Par Name
# # Number aitiva Q y

Group Part 1 299-5344 Yoke
Motnting 1 6 9J4782 Protector 6 ’
434309 . cyinder Woachar
- i Hard
[*art List ltem o 1 7 8T-4121 I(&LX_%;])(()Z.S- 4
1 1 3B-8489 4 .
dea = gT-4136  Bolt "
1 2 435-1317 CapAS 4{ ! J - | 8 " (M10X1.5%25- 4
(EACH INCLUDES) 4 / . ;ﬂ’;l)
— Al itting-
1 » 368402 Bushing 3. ; / ;9 . smpsge g )
1 3 474875  Pin 2 £ 7Y %ﬂ ~y (1/8-27 Ptf) !
] Seal-Lip A | G i’
1 % 5P-2671 Type ;2 A o

' 0 F ERE
M - Metric Part s ,,é_a‘f' %a P Jf ’c::} 3 “;







453-8527 CYLINDER GP-TILT -BULLDOZER
S/IN EG61-UP; EG81-UP
133.4-MM (5.25-IN) BORE X 143-MM (5.6-IN) STROKE
PART OF 481-4914, 481-4916 BULLDOZER AR-PWR
ANGLE & TILT
AN ATTACHMENT

I
Image r Callout | | | Image Callout |

Part

# | i Number

Part Name ‘ Quantity

SIS AN

™ T MBX1.25X12.3-
Cylinder GP =
45386271 1 15 435-3388  hoceptacie 1
AR R Sersor GP-
1 1 2D-0714 Ring-Wear 1 1 16 453-5812 Position p [
1 2 2J-7767 Ring-Backup 1 (Cylinder)
1 118-8586 Seal-O-Rin 1
1 3 3B-8489 Adapter 1 : g
(1/8-27 Ptf) 1 420-5767 Ring-Backup 1
1 4 8T-0763 Seal AS 1 1 17 453-8528 Cylinder AS 1
1 5 8T-0785 Ring-Wear 1 Ring-
1 18-3311 Lo 1
Bolt-Socket T, Retaining
q 6 109-1393  Head 3 1 w8 7J-1309 Bearing 1
™ (M4X0.7X10- -
MM) 1 18 _ 453-8532 Rod AS 1
1 7 175-7905 Seal-O-Ring 1 1 1-& 7J-1309 Bearing 1 i
1 B 183-7263 Plug AS 1 1 188 1S-3311 RingT _ 1 !
1 3)-7354 __ Seal-O-Ring 1 rtlaking ;
Plug 1 18 453-8534 Piston 1 i
1 95-8002 748 50.7HD) 1 3 36 6 EE Ring- 3 f
1 9 217-3312 Magnet 1 Retaining
X Bolt-Socket
1 10 225-3281 2::: :fs:per 1 : 51 8C-6364 St ;
5 - M M5X0.8X14-
1 1 289-2937 Buffer 1 L’M) ,
1 12 280-2948 Seal-U-Cup 1 p—— Setscrew-
- 5 Socket 1
1 13 291-3835 Head 1 1 22 P (MSX0.8X10-
1 14 350-3842 Setscrew 2 MM)

M - Metric Part




Wzl ed ]

20000

%
(v

SECTION C-C SECTION D-D



488-2702 CYLINDER GP-ANGLING

SIN EG61-UP; EG81-UP

110-MM (4.3-IN) BORE X 552-MM (21.7-IN) STROKE
PART OF 481-4914, 481-4916 BULLDOZER AR-PWR
ANGLE & TILT

AN ATTACHMENT

Image ! Callout ‘ Part f B | g image Callout J‘ Part g
u ‘ 4 | |t art Name Quantity ¥ ; i Ninber Part Name Quanti
Group Part 1 13 310-2184 Seal-O-Ring
488-2702 ‘(\Zﬁlir!der GP- 1 14 310-2186 Seal-O-Ring 1
gling S ]
350-3842 elscrew |
Part List Items 1 15 . l(lm)xmzsxn.a— 2
Adapter
1 1 aB-8489 O 1 1 . e e 1
. osition
1 2 5J-7865 R{ng-Backup 1 (Cylinder)
1 3 8C-9200 Ring-Wear 1 1 118-8586  Seal-O-Ring 1
Setscrew- ey ‘
L. e See 1 : 20570 Rngasr 1.
M (M5X0.8X10-
s 1 17 435-3388 o 1 |
1 5 9X-7301 Seal AS 1 1 18 455-6757 Head 1 !
Bolt-Socket 1 19 4556761  Cylinder AS 1 1
109-1393 Head : B i [
1 6 " (MX0.TX10- 3 1 194 287-1952 Eus:mg: 2 J
Ll 1 20 456-4486 QCKILI 1 ‘
1 7 119-5434 Ring 1 el i) |
. p —— Seal AS- ; 1 21 480-7226 Retainer 1 |
i Buffer 1 22 488-2703  RodAS 1 |
1 9 1672299 Seal-U-Cup 1 s oy 0 . f
- etaining |
1 10 183-7263 Plug AS 1 (Intemal) |
1 3J-7354  Seal-O-Ring 1 1 224 160-0305  Bearing 1 !
Plug " |
1 95-8002 7/18-20-THD) 1 1 23 488-2704 Plsti:; 1 |
1 11 2173312 Magnet 1 _ B T 5
1 12 2782324  Seal-Wiper 1 1 24 " (M5X0.8X14- 3 \
MM) |

M - Metric Part
R - Remanufactured Part May Be Available






453-5356 CYLINDER GP-BULLDOZER LIFT

S/N EG61-UP; EG81-UP

101.6-MM (4-IN) BORE X 1168-MM (46-IN) STROKE
PART OF 456-4989 CYLINDER & LINES GP-LIFT
AN ATTACHMENT

| | |
Image | Callout | Part
|

Part Name [ Quantity
# # | Number | S
—

Part
Number

! Part Name

Group Part 453-5352  Rod AS
Cylinder GP- Bearing-Self-
4535356 glidozer Lift 1 14 OM-1328  oning 1
Part List Items Ring-
1 H-6685 i 2
1 1 2K-6830 Ring-Backup 1 Retaining
1 T-07! Ring-W 1
1 i ?1 : 7::3 Sllgl 0 ;a_r r 1 THA 4J-6374 Bushing 2
- -0-Rin
1 5 172-9981 He 3 L 3 1 148 9T-8958 Trunnion 1
- e 4535363  Sensor GP-
1 6 175-7900 Seal-O-Ring 1 1 15 v Position 1
1 T 217-3312 Magnet 1 Bolt-Socket
1 8 225-3281 Seal-Wiper 1 1 16 095-9806 Head 3
Seal AS- ' L (M16X2X80-
1 9 289-2937 Buffer 1 MM)
Ring-
1 10 289-2948  Seal-U-Cup 1 1 17 SS4455  Retaining 1
350-3842  Setscrew ,
: " " v e W PARTS SHOWN IN GRAPHIC(S) WITHOUT A REFERENCE
) NUMBERARE NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY
1 12 453-4760 Piston AS 1

M - Metric Part
Y - Separate Illustration




3
4-26-17 d 20-25-19 4.4

ol

12-11-14
18-23
17-26-4 ;3
13E 2-5-7-21-22
T
20-25-19

9-10-13B-13A
{

VIEW OF AREAA

(C-FRAME REMOVED FOR CLARITY)




387-8457 C-FRAME GP

S/N EG61-UP

PART OF 481-4913, 481-4914 BULLDOZER AR-PWR
ANGLE & TILT

AN ATTACHMENT

‘ i | Number
! | oty |

Part Name

Group Part ™ 4181226  Pin 1
387-8457  C-Frame GP - 4230715  Pin 2
Parl List ltems 16 3B-8489 ﬁ;?aag;er 1
Fitting-Grease s il
1 1 3B-8488 1 Bolt
(1/8-27 Ptf) 7 3E-9850 < 4
1 . 1044817 Pin 1 " (s a.50220-
1 3 193-3063 Cap AS-Bearing 2 Washer-Hard
i 4 195-6283 Nut-Square i 18 7X-0515 %TXSSXS—MM 3
" (M30X3.5-THD) k)
1 5 223-3279 _ Retainer 1 1 IX2848  QOR . ei00- i
1 6 226-7191  Retainer 2 " MM)
Spacer 20 8T1-0389 Locknut 4
1 7 229-1516 (64X72X18-MM 2 ] (M10X1.5-THD)
Thk) Washer
Spacer 21 8T-4123 | (22X35X3.5-MM 1
1 9 282-6598 (50.8X57.15%4.73- - 4 Thk)
M T 8T-6430 Bolt
1 -0 282-6604 Pin 2 22 " (M20X2.5X50- 1
1 1 292-6035  Plate-Retainer 1 Ll
Spacer 23 8T-7338 Bolt 3
1 12 313-9790  (50.8X57.15X35- 2 - (MIGHZIAG M)
MM Thk) 24 9J-4782 Protector 2
1 13 387-8458 C-Frame AS 1 : Washer
1 13A 1K-6985  Ring-Retaining 4 #5 e I -
Bearing-Self- Washer
! 138 i Aligning 2 26 9X-8258 (33X56X6-MM 4
1 13C 274-1715  StepAS 2 Thk)
. A 9W-7602 Shim
1 13D 233-3642 Trunrnon AS 1 27 M (0.6-MM Thi) 52
1 13E 282-6605 Bearing 2 %8 51457641 Spacer 2

B - Use AS Required
M - Metric Part

Quantity




